

Listed on 26.7.2013
Court No. 10
Item No. 39

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 20352 of 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to bring additional facts.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to filed additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 36510 & 36511 of 2012

Secretary, The Coimbatore Vasavi Trust etc. ..Petitioner
versus
K. Karuppasamy & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 20352 of 2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th December, 2012 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'In view of the letter circulated on behalf of he petitioner, four weeks' time finally is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Post after four weeks.'

It is submitted in view of above order counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit till date.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 36510 & 36511 of 2012

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed

before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

....2/-

-2-

"Permission granted.

Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 20352/2011."

Pursuant to the order quoted above both the Special Leave Petition have been tagged with SLP(C) No. 20352/2011 and show cause notice has been issued to all the common 23 Respondents in both the SLPs and service of show cuase notice is awaited.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 24th day of July, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate.
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp