

P  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20352/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in WA No.1156/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts, permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.36510 OF 2012

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO.36511 OF 2012

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dass, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Sudan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, who is appearing for respondent no.11, also appears for respondent no.12 and seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted finally for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

