

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20352/2011

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the additional facts and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36510/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36511/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Ms. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 3, 16 and 19 in SLP(C) No. 20352/2011 are common respondents in SLP(C) No. 36510 & 36511 /2012 and are represented through Ms. G. Indira, Advocate.

Learned counsel Ms. G. Indira also accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 8 and 9. No further notice be issued on them.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER