

>

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20352/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 21.01.2011 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 1156 of
2003)

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the additional facts
and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36510/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36511/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh,Adv. (NP)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R Shase, Adv.

Mr. V Paramveer, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Perused letter, dated 04.02.2015.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.02.09

17:35:37 IST

Reason:

List the matter after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar