

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20352/2011

(Arising out of judgment and order dated 21.01.2011 in WA No.1156 of 2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36510/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 36511/2012 (XII)

Date : 22-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AORMr. Vijay Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Vanita Mehta, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order of *status quo* to continue.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER