

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19663/2017

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 19665/2017

C.A. No. 19664/2017

Date : 30-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Mehta, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER