

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 19663/2017

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No.111699/2021 (application for permission to file withdrawal of vakaltnama) IN Civil Appeal nos. 19664 and 19665 of 2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 19665/2017 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 111699/2021

IA No. 111699/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 19664/2017 (XII)

Date : 16-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms N.P.Haibila, Adv.
Ms Sree Priya, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 19664/2017 , C.A. No. 19665/2017

From the office report it appears that these matters have been listed only in respect of an application filed by the

Contd....

Advocate-on-record for the common respondent no.3 seeking permission to withdraw the vakalatnama/appearance in both matters and such common application is registered as IA No.111699/2021. The Rule clearly spells out that such applications are required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and thus it is not clear as to why the application has been listed before this Court.

A copy of this order may be sent to the Ld. Registrar (J-I) for information and necessary action.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar