

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19663/2017

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No.111699/2021 (application for permission to file withdrawal of vakalatnama) IN Civil Appeal Nos. 19664 and 19665 of 2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 19665/2017 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 111699/2021

IA No. 111699/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 19664/2017 (XII))

Date : 09-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Jadishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnman Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Gandeepan, Adv.
Ms. Koj Yaajung, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Rachuta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.19665/2017 and 19664/2017

Applications for permission to file withdrawal of Vakaltnama/
appearance are allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)