

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 19663/2017

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36126/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 19665/2017 (XII)C.A. No. 19664/2017 (XII)

Date : 10-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. R Nedumaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y Arunagiri, Adv.Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.  
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.  
Mr. Mithun Kumar N, Adv.  
Mr. Gokul Athithya R P, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath, AORMr. M. P. Parthiban, AOR  
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.  
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.  
Mr. Shivansh Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Samaiya, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Balaji Subramanian, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list on 17.09.2025. The matter shall, however, retain its  
position.

(Babita Pandey)  
Astt. Registrar-cum-Ps

(Ranjana Shailey)  
Assistant Registrar