

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 19663/2017

SECRETARY, THE COIMBATORE VASAVI TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. KARUPPASAMY AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36126/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 19665/2017 (XII-B)C.A. No. 19664/2017 (XII-B)

Date : 20-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Balaji Subramanian, A.A.G.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 26.11.2025.

The matter shall retain its position in the list on the next
date.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)